Sixty-fifth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 3, 2017

HOUSE BILL NO. 1322 (Representatives D. Anderson, Beadle, C. Johnson, J. Nelson) (Senators Robinson, Vedaa)

AN ACT to create and enact section 58-18-08 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to township bonding authority.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. Section 58-18-08 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

58-18-08. Financing of special improvements - Procedure.

When it is proposed to finance in whole or in part the construction of a project with funds raised through the collection of special assessments, the township has the authority granted to municipalities in chapters 40-22, 40-23, 40-23.1, 40-24, 40-25, 40-26, 40-27, and 40-28, and the township shall comply with the provisions of those chapters regarding the issuance and sale of warrants and bonds for financing improvements. Whenever action is required of city officials in those chapters, the comparable township officials shall take the action.

H. B. NO. 1322 - PAGE 2

Speaker of the House

President of the Senate

Chief Clerk of the House

Secretary of the Senate

This certifies that the within bill originated in the House of Representatives of the Sixty-fifth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota and is known on the records of that body as House Bill No. 1322.

House Vote:Yeas 54Nays 32Absent 8Senate Vote:Yeas 47Nays 0Absent 0

Chief Clerk of the House

Received by the Governor at	M. on	, 2017.
Approved at M. on		, 2017.

Governor

Filed in this office this	day of	, 2017,

at _____ o'clock _____M.

Secretary of State